UDZS SERIES
 Surface Mount Zener Diode
Voltage Range
3.6 to 36 Volts
200m Watts Power Dissipation
Features
� Compact, 2-pin mini-mold type for high-density
mounting. (UMD2)

Method 208
� Polarity: Cathode band
� Marking: Date Code and Type Code or
             Date Code only
� Type Code: See table on Page 2
� Weight: 0.01 grams (approx.)
SOD-323
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics
Rating at 25℃ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Maximum Ratings
Type Number Symbol Value Units
Power Dissipation (Note 1) Pd 200 mW
Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to + 150 OC
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage  @ 100mA VF 1.3 V
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to + 150 OC
Note: 1. Device Mounted on Ceramic PCB, 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with Pad Areas 25mm2
0
.0
9
4
(2
.4
0
)
0
.1
0
2
(2
.6
0
)
0
.0
7
3
(1
.8
5
)
0
.0
6
9
(1
.7
5
)
0.016(0.4)
0.008(0.2)
0.051(1.3)
0.047(1.2)
0.006(0.15)
0.002(0.05)
0.035(0.9)
0.031(0.8)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25OC  unless otherwise noted)
Device
Device Marking
Code IZ IZ IZ VR
Min. Max. mA Max. mA Max. (mA) Max V
UDZS 3.6B 62 3.600 3.845 5.0 100 5.0 1000 1.0 10 1
UDZS 3.9B 72 3.890 4.160 5.0 100 5.0 1000 1.0 5 1
UDZS 4.3B 82 4.170 4.430 5.0 100 5.0 1000 1.0 5 1
UDZS 4.7B 92 4.550 4.750 5.0 100 5.0 800 0.5 2 1
UDZS 5.1B A2 4.980 5.200 5.0 80 5.0 500 0.5 2 2
UDZS 5.6B C2 5.490 5.730 5.0 60 5.0 200 0.5 1 3
UDZS 6.2B E2 6.060 6.330 5.0 60 5.0 100 0.5 1 3
UDZS 6.8B F2 6.650 6.930 5.0 40 5.0 60 0.5 0.5 4
UDZS 7.5B H2 7.280 7.600 5.0 30 5.0 60 0.5 0.5 4
UDZS 8.2B J2 8.020 8.360 5.0 30 5.0 60 0.5 0.5 5